2013-0512

The Appointment of King County Fire District #28 Commissioner Position 3

As you are aware, King County Fire District #28 (KCFD #28) currently has a vacancy on their Board of Commissioners. Since the responsibility has passed from the KCFD #28 Board of Commissioners to the County Council to fill the vacancy, I convened a five -member citizens advisory panel to solicit local input for the Council. This panel was selected to represent and reflect the views and opinions of the community.

The five members of the panel were chosen because of their experience in the community, their accountability to the citizens of the district and because they have a stake in Fire District #28 and the services it provides.

State Representative Christopher Hurst – His district encompasses the entirety KCFD #28

Mayor of Enumclaw Liz Reynolds - Enumclaw comprises three quarters of the fire district

IAFF 3931 President John Bloomer – who represents the interests of the Firefighters working for KCFD #28.

And KCFD #28 Fire Commissioners Dave Hannity and Angela Stubblefield

On December 3, the panel met at Enumclaw's City Hall to review the six applications received in response to my request for applications for the position. After reading through all six applications and asking questions of the five candidates present, the panel deliberated and unanimously chose Stan McCall to be their choice for appointee to Fire Commissioner Position 3 for the remainder of its unexpired term.

Mr. McCall has lived within the community for over twenty years. He has experience includes work for a number of law enforcement organizations in a variety of positions including managing budgets, contracts, and other areas that will prove valuable in his new position. His willingness to work in a collaborative manner for the people of the district will serve him and the district well as it continues to provide an excellent service to the citizens.

With the panel's representation of the many views within the community and their clear choice of a candidate, I forward their recommendation of Stan McCall to the Council and to you for the purpose of distribution as you see fit.

Best Regards,

Reagan Dunn King County

Councilmember

DEC 3. 2013 7:42 pm

THE dISTRICT 28 CITIZENS

Advisory Plume I has peached

A UNIMOUS DECISION TO

FORWARD:

5 In McCall.

Appointment to King Co. FIRE DIST 28 COMMISSIONER POSITION S. TO FILL THE CURRENT UNIEXPIRED TERM.

Anja Stubblefield The Bland